704.01 see also [doc. 41.

3.) That the recommendations deferring his release restoring him to his “original’

status for eligibility for parole release be required, and within a reasonable

time.

4.) That monetary damages be assessed in the amount of fifty-five thousand

dollars per year ($55,000.00) for the prospective loss of financial success

over a five-year-period after being released, serving as punitive punishment

against these defendants for further detaining this plaintiff without legal-

cause and in the face of his efforts to have provided a means in which to

[...]

The circuit courts shall have exclusive original jurisdiction over any action brought under this 
chapter and shall hear and decide such suits without the intervention of a jury, except as 
otherwise provided in § 29-20-313(b); provided, that in, counties having a population of more 
than eight hundred fifty thousand (850,000), according to the 2000 federal census or any 
subsequent federal census, the general sessions court shall have concurrent original 
jurisdiction with such circuit court over any action brought under this chapter; and provided 
further, that the jurisdiction conferred upon the general sessions court by this section shall